Summary Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-34696 Rev. **
www.infineon.com page 1 of 13  2022-02-01
S26HS02GT, S26HS04GT, S26HL02GT, S26HL04GT
2Gb/4Gb SEMPER™ Flash
HYPERBUS™ interface, 1.8V/3.0V
Device over view
• Architecture
- Infineon® 45-nm MIRRORBIT™ technology that stores two data bits in each memory array cell

2Gb/4Gb SEMPER™ Flash
HYPERBUS™ interface, 1.8V/3.0V
Ordering information
3 Ordering information
Register for the SEMPER™ Access Program and get access to Software and Evaluation kits, models,
datasheets, and application notes.
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
S26HL 02G T FP B H I 04 0
FP = 166 MHz
FG = 133 MHz
T = 45-nm MIRRORBIT™ Process Technology
B = 24-ball BGA, 1.0-mm pitch
H = Halogen-Free, Lead (Pb)-free
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
V = Industrial Plus (-40˚C to +105˚C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 3 (-40˚C to +85˚C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 2 (-40˚C to +105˚C)
M = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 1 (-40˚C to +125˚C)
04 = x8 Default Boot, (8  8 mm), stacked 1 Gb die
05 = x1 Default Boot, (8  8 mm), stacked 1 Gb die
0 = Tray
3 = 13" Tape and reel
Packing type
Model number
Temperature range
Package material
Package type
Performance
Technology
Density
Device family
02G = 2 Gb
04G = 4 Gb
S26HL 3.0 V SEMPER™ Flash HYPERBUS™ Interface
S26HS 1.8 V SEMPER™ Flash HYPERBUS™ Interface
Summary Datasheet 12 of 13 002-34696 Rev. **
2022-02-01
2Gb/4Gb SEMPER™ Flash
HYPERBUS™ interface, 1.8V/3.0V
Revision history
Revision histor y
Document
version Date of release Description of changes
** 2022-02-01 Initial release
Edition 2022-02-01
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2022 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about this